## SCHOOL BUS 21 Wednesday, 10 July 2024 EA Click for map

ALL STUDENTS: Must use their Smartcard to tap on and tap off

Forgotten Smartcard? Use Smartcard Search Function to manually board registered student s

**ALL UNREGISTERED STUDENTS: Collect Exact Fares Only:** Primary School - \$3.50 | High School - \$5.00 **No Fare / Not Exact Fare?** Complete a **Student Registration Form and DO NOT accept incorrect fare** 

HAND ALL COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS & EXACT CASH FARES IN TO OPS AFTER YOUR SHIFT

## **ALWAYS ALLOW STUDENT TO BOARD**

Time	AM	Time	AM
7.10	Clock on - Desto School Bus 21		Albany Creek High School
	Set 2 way to SCH_ or SCH-	8.25	Set down at Albany Creek High School
			(L) Albany Forest Drive
7.25	Depart Depot to Eden Drive layover point		(R) Old Northern Road
	(L) Pickering Street		
	(R) Wardell Street		Albany Hills State School
	Continue as South Pine Road	8.30	BT Keong Road
	Continue as Old Northern Road		SET DOWN ALBANY HILLS STATE SCHOOL
	(L) Eatons Crossing Road		STUDENTS IF REQUIRED
	(L) Eden Drive		
			END OF RUN
	Layover point on Eden Drive (gravel patch)		<b>Empty to Charter or Depot - Tidy Vehicle</b>
	START OF RUN		
7.55	Depart Eden Drive layover point		
	ON LOAD STUDENTS AS REQUIRED		
	DO NOT WAIT FOR SCHOOL BUS 78		
	(Timetabled transfer point is Eatons Hill SS)		
	(R) Church Road		
	(L) Church Road		
8.01	(L) Hidden Valley Drive		
	(R) Drapers Road		
	(L) Bunya Crossing Road		
	Continue as Queen Elizabeth Drive		
	(R) Marylin Terrace (second roundabout)		
	(L) Into bus bay		
	Eatons Hill State School		
	ON LOAD STUDENTS FROM SCHOOL BUS 78		
8.13	Depart Eatons Hill State School		
	Continue as Marylin Terrace		
	(R) Queen Elizabeth Drive		
	(R) Eatons Crossing Road		
	(R) South Pine Road		
	Continue Old Northern Road		
	(R) Albany Forest Drive		
	RAISE VEHICLE - ENTER VERY SLOWLY		
	(R) Into school bus bays		

SCHOOL BUS 21	Wednesday, 10 July 2024
EA	Click for map

ALL STUDENTS: Must use their Smartcard to tap on and tap off

Forgotten Smartcard? Use Smartcard Search Function to manually board registered student's

**ALL UNREGISTERED STUDENTS: Collect Exact Fares Only:** Primary School - \$3.50 | High School - \$5.00 **No Fare / Not Exact Fare?** Complete a **Student Registration Form and DO NOT accept incorrect fare** 

HAND ALL COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS & EXACT CASH FARES IN TO OPS AFTER YOUR SHIFT

## **ALWAYS ALLOW STUDENT TO BOARD**

		<u> </u>	
Time	PM	Time	PM
14.15	Clock on - Desto School Bus 21		Eatons Hill State School
	Set 2 way to SCH_ or SCH-		OFF LOAD STUDENTS FOR SCHOOL BUS 78
		15.25	Depart Eatons Hill State School
14.30	Depart depot to Albany Hills State School		Continue Marylin Terrace
	(L) Pickering Street		(L) Queen Elizabeth Drive
	(R) Wardell Street		
	Continue as South Pine Road		SET DOWN STUDENTS AS REQUIRED
	Continue as Old Northern Road		
	(R) Keong Road to first roundabout		All BT Stops along Queen Elizabeth Drive
	U-turn back along Keong Road to school		Continue as Bunya Crossing Road
	LAYOVER IF EARLY		
			Cnr of Birmingham Street
15.05	Arrive Albany Hills State School		(R) Drapers Road
	Albany Hills State School		SET DOWN STUDENTS AS REQUIRED
	START OF RUN		(L) Hidden Valley Drive
15.06	Depart Albany Hills State School		(R) Church Road
	Continue as Keong Road		(R) Continue as Church Road
	(R) Old Northern Road		(L) Eden Drive
	(L) Albany Forest Drive		(R) Eatons Crossing Road
	RAISE VEHICLE - ENTER VERY SLOWLY		(R) South Pine Road
	(R) into Albany Creek High School bus bays		Continue as Old Northern Road
	Albany Creek High School		END OF RUN
	ENTER BUS BAY AT EARLIEST OPPORTUNITY		Empty to Depot - Fuel & Tidy Vehicle
15.13	Depart Albany Creek High School		
	(L) Albany Forest Drive		
	(L) Old Northern Road		
	SET DOWN STUDENTS AS REQUIRED		
	Continue South Pine Road		
	(L) Eatons Crossing Road		
	(L) Queen Elizabeth Drive		
	(L) Marylin Terrace		
	(L) Into bus bay		